FORM PTO-1619A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

09-21-2000



101465070

U.S. Departmer of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

**PATENT** 

· · · · · ·		04 /	
CORDATION FORM COVER	RSHEET	4-0	<b>V</b> -
PATENTS ONLY			

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY  TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type Conveyance Type		
New Assignment Security Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#  License  Change of Name		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # U.S. Government  U.S. Government		
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File		
Conveying Party(ies)  Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year		
Name (line 1) MICHAELS OF OREGON CO. 06301 999		
Name (line 2) AN OREGON CORPORATION Execution Date		
Name (line 1) Month Day Year		
Name (line 2) 09008313		
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name (line 1) U. S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION If document to be recorded is an assignment and the		
Name (line 2)  Receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment		
Address (line 1) COMMERCIAL LOAN SERVICING PL-7 of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a		
Address (line 2) 555 S.W. OAK STREET separate chocument from Assignment.)		
Address (line 3) PORTLAND OR 97204 City State/Country Zip Code		
Domestic Representative Name and Address  Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
2000 DMGUYEN 00000113 09008213 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY		
581 680.00 0		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0796** 

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Num	ber (503) 224-5858
Name DUSTIN R. KLINGER		
Address (line 1) MILLER NASH LLP		
Address (line 2) 3500 U.S. BANCORP TOWER		
Address (line 3) 111 S.W. FIFTH AVENUE		
Address (line 4) PORTLAND, OREGON 97204	-3699	
Pages Enter the total number of pa including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance d	ocument # 4
Application Number(s) or Patent Nun	· · · · <u>Lit</u> · · ·	ark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the F Patent Application Number(s)	•	mbers for the same property) Patent Number(s)
09008213 09008213	4454675	4620654 5419474
09231938	4485947	5067267 577.4956
09312205	4485948	5282559 5615506
If this document is being filed together with a new Pate signed by the first named executing inventor.		
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)		
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT	PCT
only if a U.S. Application Number has not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties Enter the tot	al number of properties involved.	# 17
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 680.00
	osed X Deposit Account	]
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Peposit Account Number:	#[13-3571
A	Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes No 🗶
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be attached copy is a true copy of the o indicated herein.		•
DUSTIN R. KLINGER		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0797 FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Traclemark Office PATF:NT

, ,,,	Р	AIENISONLY	PAICNI	
Conveying Pa	- · · · /	Mark if additional names of conveying	g parties attached Execution Date	
Enter additional C	onveying Parties		Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)			Execution Date	
Name (line 1)			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)				
Name (line 2)				_
Receiving Pa	• • •	Mark if additional name	s of receiving parties attached	
Enter additional F	Receiving Party(ies)			at man
Name (line 1)			If document to be records is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)			domiciled in the United States, an appointment	
Address (line 1)			of a domes∶c representa is attached. (Designation must be a s⊪parate	
Address (line 2)			document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	***************************************
Name (line 1)			If document to be recorder is an assignment and the	d
Name (line 2)			receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of	a
Address (line 1)			domestic representative is attached. (Designation mu be a separate document fr	ust
Address (line 2)			Assignment.)	, om
Address (line 3)	City	State/Country	Zip Code	SECRETARY CONTROL
Application N	umber(s) or Patent Num			
	• ,	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
	tent Application Number(s)	1	Patent Number(s)	
		5113604	4175493 5301499	
		D323372	5871589	
				i

PATENT

**REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0798** 

#### PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Michaels of Oregon Co., an Oregon Corporation (the "Debtor"), whose address is P.O. Box 1690, Oregon City, Oregon 97405, hereby grants to U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, Commercial Loan Servicing, PL-7, 555 S.W. Oak, Portland, Oregon, 97204, ("Lender") a security interest in all of Debtor's right, title and interest in and to (a) the United States patents and patent applications set forth on attached Schedule I; (b) all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions or substitutions thereof or therefor; (c) all rights to income, royalties, profits, awards, damages or other rights relating thereto, including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present or future infringement; (d) all licenses and agreements, whether written or oral, providing for the grant by or to Debtor of any right to make, have made, use, sell, offer to sell or import into the United States any invention covered by a patent, and (e) all proceeds of the foregoing (collectively, the "Patents").

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is made to secure the full and prompt performance and payment of all the Secured Obligations of the Debtor, as such term is defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of June 30, 1999, among the Debtor and Lender (as amended, supplemented or modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"). Upon termination of Lender's security interest, Lender shall execute, acknowledge, and deliver to the Debtor an instrument in writing releasing the security interest in the Patents acquired under this Assignment.

THIS PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT is entered into in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Lender under the Security Agreement. The rights and remedies of the Lender with respect to the security interest granted herein are without prejudice to, and are in addition to, those set forth in the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated herein by reference. In the event that any provision of this Agreement is deerned to conflict with the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Security Agreement shall govern.

PDXDOCS:1093435.1A

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0799 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Assignment as of the 30th day of June, 1999.

MICHAELS OF OREGON CO.

By: Arthory

Title: President + CEC

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF Multinents

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 30th day of June, 1999, by Provincy T. Pixton as President & CEO 1 of Michaels of Oregon Co.

Notary Public for Oregon Co.

My commission expires:

OFFICIAL SEAL
VICKI LEF KRYSZAK
NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 314270
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES AUG 10, 2002

PDXDOCS:109:435.1A

PATENT REEL: 011072 FRAME: 0800

### **SCHEDULE I**

# **INTANGIBLE ASSETS**

# PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

<u>Patent</u>	Serial No. or Patent No.	Registration or Filing Date
Locking Quick-Detachable Sling Swivel	4,454,675	6/19/1984
Hand Gun Holster with Contractive Shape Memory	4,485,947	12/4/1984
Hand Gun Holster with Abrasion Resistant Longitudinal Spine	4,485,948	12/4/1984
Hand Gun Holster with Abrasion Resistant Longitudinal Spine	4,620,654	11/4/1986
Quick Detachable Security- Type Sling Swivel	5,067,267	11/26/1991
Holster with Frame	5,282,559	2/1/1994
Handgun Holster with Internal Retention Device	5,419,474	5/30/1995
High Security Buckle	5,774,950	7/7/1998
Cartridge Magazine for Girearms	5,615,506	4/1/1997
Cartridge Magazine	5,113,604	5/19/1992
Patch for Muzzle Loading Firearms	4,175,493	11/27/1979
Magazine Cartridge Loader	5,301,499	4/12/1994
Rifle Scope Cover (design)	D323,372	1/21/1992
Sling with Molded Connectors	09/008,213	1/16/1998

PDXDOCS:1093394.3

Molded Plastic Sling Connectors	09/231,938	1/14/1999
Firearm Barrel with Protective Sleeve	09/312,205	5/14/1999
Gun Barrel and Tube Cleaning Device	5,871,589	2/16/1999

PDXDOCS:1093394.3

- 2 -